

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

National Law University Meghalaya Strengthens Ties with Local Schools at Vice Chancellor's Luncheon





Shillong, Meghalaya – February 10, 2024 – National Law University Meghalaya (NLU Meg) took a significant step towards enhancing educational collaboration across Meghalaya with the successful hosting of the Vice Chancellor's Lunch on February 10, 2024. The landmark event brought together principals from esteemed local schools to discuss and explore avenues for increased educational collaboration, aiming to enrich the academic landscape of the state.

The Vice Chancellor's Lunch served as a forum for detailed discussions on the unique advantages of NLU Meghalaya's innovative curriculum, which includes personalized learning, interdisciplinary subjects, and a focus on holistic development. These discussions highlighted the vast career opportunities available to graduates, emphasizing the university's commitment to providing accessible, high-quality education and its pivotal role in shaping the next generation of professionals in Meghalaya.

Vice Chancellor Prof. Indrajit Dube underscored NLU Meghalaya's dedication to excellence in education and its efforts to prepare students for success in all facets of life. Registrar Smt. K. M. Lyngdoh Nongbri echoed this sentiment, reflecting on the university's growth and its commitment to equipping students with the skills and knowledge needed for a prosperous future.

The event also facilitated an open dialogue, allowing school principals to share their insights and discuss how to best meet students' educational aspirations. This exchange of ideas reinforced NLU Meghalaya's commitment to building strong partnerships with local schools, with the goal of supporting students throughout their educational journey.

For more information about National Law University Meghalaya and its programs, please visit www.nlumeg.ac.in

About National Law University Meghalaya

National Law University Meghalaya (NLU Meg), situated in the picturesque city of Shillong, is a leading institution for quality education in Northeast India. The university is committed to fostering personalized

education for creative minds, promoting hands-on learning, and encouraging innovation within its educational ecosystem.

Contact

National Law University Meghalaya,

Contact No.: +91-6909372781 Email: nlumeghalaya@gmail.com Website: www.nlumeg.ac.in